tance one hundred and seventy-one and eighty-nine one-
hundredths (171 'cc- ice feet : thence northerly and tan-
cent to the last-described curve, and p:tr:ili,I with Eighth 
.[venue and distant fist, htmdred and fifty-tile cc  feet 

~ stcstcrly therefrom, distance six hundred and thirty- 
nine and filly one-hm:ctredthc 639 5,-CO feet ; thence 
curvhug to the left in a northwesterly direction, radius 

I two Iiunn'rod and eighty-two and eighty-eight one-
' hundredths ,Sz 68-tm'l feet, distance three hundred and 

fifty-two oral eighty one-hundredths (3)e n„-,,.o feet:

[...]

cun-c to the right, radius one hutidn:d and one and four 
one-hundredths tot 4-tn,i feet, distance fifty-four and 
ninety-tour one-  hundredths e-4 04-ton; feet ; thence in a 
r.,xtherly direction, still curving to the right, radio= six 
hundred and  see nts' 6:o feet distance four hundred 
and thirty-six and nine one-hundredths ,436 :;-too feet; 
thence northerly and tangent to the last-described 
curve, and across One Hundred and 'Thirty-fifth street, 
distance sixty ro) feet, to a point in the northerly 
line at l`nc I hundred and 'Thirty-fifth street, said point 
being easterly and distant seven hundred and sixty (7501

[...]

u  feet, distance too hundred and s,centy-seven 
and ninety-seven one-hundredth; 27797-t1>. feet: thence 
scuthcrly and tangent to the ast-de>,.ribed one ,,ad 
parallel with Am>terclani avenue, and distant one 
thousand and eighty-five (tr-S- feet easterly therefrom, 
distance six hundred and thirty-nine and fifty 
one-hundredths 639 5o-nx>) feet to the south- 
erly line of One Hundred and Thirtieth street; 
thence in a southwesterly direction and caning to the 
right, radio, two hundred and is ecnty and forty-six nne-
hendrec'ths 'ant 4f-to. feet, dist:,nce one bundred :,nd 
sixty-_ieht and forty-three one-i: